

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.93406 OF 2019 IN
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5487/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2018
in CA No. 2/2009 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MUTHOOT APT CERAMICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.41483/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
(IA NO.93406/2019- APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 16-07-2019 This matter was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.93406/2019

Taken on Board.

Issue notice on the application.

List the main matter along with all
applications therein on 9th August, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

