

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5487/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2018
in CA No. 2/2009 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MUTHOOT APT CERAMICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 93406/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 41483/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 09-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nandkharni, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List the matter in the fourth week of January 2020 for final
hearing.In the meantime, no coercive action be taken against the
petitioner during the pendency of this appeal considering the fact
that the principal amount and portion of interest has already been
recovered by invoking bank guarantee offered by the petitioner.(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

