

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No.6307/2019

MUTHOOT APT CERAMICS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 93406/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 09-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. S.K. Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeking adjournment on the ground of non-availability of Mr. V.C. Bharathi, the learned counsel, list the matter after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)